\$40 00 7731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPI Lasers UK Limited		107/29/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETV Capital S.A.
Street Address:	6, rue Philippe II
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-2340
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77313035	REDENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)532-0351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-534-5789

Email: jreid@reidlawllc.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Reid

Address Line 1: 1926 S. Valleyview Lane

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$001-G03

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0262

900092601

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Reid	
Signature:	/john s reid/	
Date:	11/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 5 source=redENERGY assignment docs#page1.tif source=redENERGY assignment docs#page2.tif source=redENERGY assignment docs#page3.tif source=redENERGY assignment docs#page4.tif source=redENERGY assignment docs#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0263

This Memorialization is according to the Debenture agreement between SPI LASERS UK LIMITED and ETV CAPITAL S.A., dated December 18, 2006 (which is hereby incorporated herein by reference in its entirety), wherein ETV CAPITAL S.A. has agreed to lend to SPI LASERS UK LIMITED a sum certain of money, in exchange for SPI LASERS UK LIMITED pledging to ETV CAPITAL S.A. a security interest in the intellectual properties listed in the attached schedule, all under the more specific terms and conditions as set forth in the Debenture.

This Memorialization is verified by the signatures of the representatives of the respective parties of interest, as indicated below. Nothing within this Memorialization shall be read or understood as varying the terms of the Debenture agreement between SPI LASERS UK LIMITED and ETV CAPITAL S.A., dated December 18, 2006.

For and on b	ehalf of SPI Lasers UK Limited
By:David	Parker, CEO
Dated:	
Address:	3 Wellington Park
	Tollbar Way
	Hedge End
	Southampton, SO30 2QU
For and on b	ehalf of ETV Capital S.A.
Ву:	
Dated:	
Address:	6 rue Philippe II
	L-2340 Luxembourg

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0264

This Memorialization is according to the Debenture agreement between SPI LASERS UK LIMITED and ETV CAPITAL S.A., dated December 18, 2006 (which is hereby incorporated herein by reference in its entirety), wherein ETV CAPITAL S.A. has agreed to lend to SPI LASERS UK LIMITED a sum certain of money, in exchange for SPI LASERS UK LIMITED pledging to ETV CAPITAL S.A. a security interest in the intellectual properties listed in the attached schedule, all under the more specific terms and conditions as set forth in the Debenture.

This Memorialization is verified by the signatures of the representatives of the respective parties of interest, as indicated below. Nothing within this Memorialization shall be read or understood as varying the terms of the Debenture agreement between SPI LASERS UK LIMITED and ETV CAPITAL S.A., dated December 18, 2006.

For and on behalf of SPI Lasers UK Limited

For and on behalf of ETV Capital S.A.

Christophe Cahuzac/Pascal Leclerc
Directors

Dated: _____ 6, rue Philippe II

L-2340 Luxembourg

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0265

r March 12 h

This Memorialization is according to the Debenture agreement between SPI LASERS UK LIMITED and ETV CAPITAL S.A., dated February 2007 (which is hereby incorporated herein by reference in its entirety), wherein ETV CAPITAL S.A. has agreed to lend to SPI LASERS UK LIMITED a sum certain of money, in exchange for SPI LASERS UK LIMITED pledging to ETV CAPITAL S.A. a security interest in the intellectual properties listed in the attached schedule, all under the more specific terms and conditions as set forth in the Debenture.

This Memorialization is verified by the signatures of the representatives of the respective parties of interest, as indicated below. Nothing within this Memorialization shall be read or understood as varying the terms of the Debenture agreement between SPI LASERS UK LIMITED and ETV CAPITAL S.A., dated February ____, 2007.

For and on beha	alf of SPI Lasers UK Limited
By: David P	arker, CEO
Dated:	
Address: 3	3 Wellington Park
	Follbar Way
	Hedge End
	Southampton, SO30 2QU
For and on beha	alf of ETV Capital S.A.
Ву:	
Dated:	
Address: 6	6 rue Philippe II

L-2340 Luxembourg

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0266

This Memorialization is verified by the signatures of the representatives of the respective parties of interest, as indicated below. Nothing within this Memorialization shall be read or understood as varying the terms of the Debenture agreement between SPI LASERS UK LIMITED and ETV CAPITAL S.A., dated February ____, 2007.

For and on behalf of SPI Lasers UK Limited

By:	
Dav	id Parker, CEO
Dated:	
Address:	3 Wellington Park
	Tollbar Way
:	Hedge End

Southampton, SO30 2QU

For and on behalf of ETV Capital S.A.

By: V Christophe Cahuzac/Pascal Leclerc Directors

Dated: ______ Address: 6, rue Philippe II

L-2340 Luxembourg

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0267

Schedule of Intellectual Property

The following intellectual property is owned by SPI Lasers UK Ltd

IP NUMBER	TITLE/MARK	
Patents/patent applications		
US 6,826,335	Multipower arrangement for high power fibre lasers and amplifiers	
US 10/999,758	Multipower arrangement for high power fibre lasers and amplifiers	
US 60/834,974	Optical amplifier and light source	
US 6,288,835	Optical amplifier and light source	
US 6,445,852	Optical fibre grating	
US 6,009,222	Optical fibre and optical fibre grating	
US 6,944,374	Optical fibre thermal compensation device	
Trade marks/trade mark applications		
USTM 3090695	redPOWER	
USTM 76/648222	redENERGY	

Trademark	Filing Date	Filing Number	Registration Date	Registration No.
SPI - logo - dashed bar	10-Mar-2001	76/231635	17-Dec-2002	2664349
SPI - logo - solid line	10-Mar-2001	76/231636	05-Aug-2003	2748050

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 11/23/2007